

**Mat suit. 716 /25**

Order no.07, dated 12.12.25

To day fixed for SR/AD and postal receipt.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent appears by filing vokatnama and also files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld. ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court is in-charge.

To 27.01.26 for W/S by respondent.

Addl. District Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.  
In-charge