

Mat Suit-716/2025

Order no.10 dated 13.04.2026.

Today is fixed for filing of W/S by respondent.

Both parties filed their respective haziras.

Respondent files W/S supported by an affidavit.

Copy served. Objection raised.

Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld. ADJ 4th Court, Howrah is in-charge.

To 15.06.2026 for framing of issue.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge.